
  

 

 

1. INTRODUCTION TO SURVEY SITE 

The surveyed area for3rd Line in between Paniajob-Bortalao in lieu of 

3rd line Project between Rajnandgaon- Nagpur (Kalumna) 

atVillagePaniyajob& Bortalaowhich comes underBlock Dongargarh, 

District Rajnandgaon,and Chhattisgarh. Dongargarh Railway Station 

longitude latitude is80°45.688'E 21°11.120'N.Survey site is located 

10.7Km fromDongargarh. Survey site comes under Forest 

DivisionKhairagarh, Forest RangeNorth Bortalab&Forest 

CircleDurg. 

 

Area Under Reserve Forest Land 

 

S.No. 
District 
Name 

Division 
Name 

Compartment 
No.  

Chainage 
From 

Chainage 
To 

Length 
(In 

Meters) 

Width 
(In 

Meters) 

Area 
(In 

Hect) 

1 

RAJNANDGAON KHAIRAGARH RF 437 

42741.67 42857 115.33 62.00 0.716 

2 42857 42907 50.00 62.00 0.310 

3 42907 43307 400.00 62.00 2.480 

4 43307 43333.38 26.38 62.00 0.164 

5 43333.38 43380.01 46.63 50.00 0.227 

6 43380.01 43430.01 50.00 41.00 0.197 

7 43430.01 43480.01 50.00 28.00 0.135 

8 43480.01 43530.01 50.00 23.00 0.111 

9 43530.01 43561.27 31.26 22.00 0.067 

10 43561.27 43580.01 18.74 23.00 0.042 

11 43580.01 43589.51 9.50 26.00 0.025 

12 43589.51 43630.01 40.50 33.00 0.131 

13 43630.01 43680.01 50.00 49.45 0.244 

14 43680.01 43740.01 60.00 72.00 0.445 

15 43740.01 43790.01 50.00 118.00 0.592 

16 43790.01 43840.01 50.00 127.00 0.636 

17 43840.01 43880.21 40.20 128.09 0.512 

18 43880 44100 220.00 84.00 1.851 

19 44100 44260 160.00 90.00 1.441 

20 44260 44340 80.00 160.00 1.277 

21 44340 44500 160.00 168.00 2.689 

22 44500 44600 100.00 160.00 1.607 

23 44600 44652.05 52.05 79.80 0.421 

24 44652.05 44663 55.47 5.95 0.033 

25 44652.05 44663 24.53 7.54 0.019 

TOTAL AREA OF RESERVE FOREST 16.372 

 

 



  

 

 

Area Under Revenue Forest Land 

 

S.No
. 

District 
Name 

Division 
Name 

District Name Block Name 
Village 
Name 

Khasra 
No. 

Area 
(In 

Hect) 

1 

Rajnandgaon Khairagarh Rajnandgaon  Dongargarh 
Bortalao 

203 2.711 

2 201 0.154 

3 199 1.530 

4 Paniyajob 260 0.187 

TOTAL AREA OF REVENUE FOREST 4.582 

 

AREA DETAILS& LAND CLASSIFICATION 

 

S.No. LAND TYPE Area(In Hect) 

1 RESERVE FOREST 16.372 

2 REVENUE FOREST 4.582 
TOTAL SURVEYED AREA 20.954 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


